
Results by Tulsa Runner Timing 
Philip West - westusmc@hotmail.com 
 
Temps in the 60s, sunny, very muddy course. 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS VARSITY 
Bartlesville, Oklahoma * October 10, 2018 * 5000m * Pace in min/km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Payton Hinkle       10 BROKEN ARROW                  18:58  3:48  
    2    2 Avery Mazzei        9  JENKS                         18:59  3:48  
    3    3 Stormie Ramsey      10 SAPULPA                       19:50  3:58  
    4    4 Sydney Krehbiel     10 SAPULPA                       19:59  4:00  
    5    5 Jillian Skalicky    10 BARTLESVILLE                  20:12  4:03  
    6    6 Deborah Mazzei      9  JENKS                         20:18  4:04  
    7    7 Liza Williams       12 BARTLESVILLE                  20:22  4:05  
    8    8 Shelby Kihega       9  JENKS                         20:32  4:07  
    9    9 Paige Twiehaus      10 JENKS                         20:39  4:08  
   10   10 Courtney Bloom      10 UNION                         20:40  4:08  
   11   11 Lauren Parton       10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           20:51  4:11  
   12   12 Megan Moeller       11 BIXBY                         20:54  4:11  
   13   13 Paige Gancarczyk    10 JENKS                         20:58  4:12  
   14   14 Ashley Goforth      11 UNION                         21:02  4:13  
   15   15 Ashley Riggenbach   11 BIXBY                         21:03  4:13  
   16   16 Gabrielle Vargus    10 JENKS                         21:11  4:15  
   17   17 Elena Fries         11 BARTLESVILLE                  21:13  4:15  
   18   18 Addison Henkaline   12 OWASSO                        21:14  4:15  
   19   19 Clarissa Sisson     9  BROKEN ARROW                  21:21  4:17  
   20   20 Gabrielle Tiger     12 JENKS                         21:25  4:17  
   21   21 Linsey Lee          9  BROKEN ARROW                  21:25  4:17  
   22   22 Leona Crowl         10 SAPULPA                       21:37  4:20  
   23   23 Ashley Wyatt        12 BROKEN ARROW                  21:40  4:20  
   24   24 Allison Bonham      10 BROKEN ARROW                  21:42  4:21  
   25   25 Cayden Dawson       9  BIXBY                         22:05  4:25  
   26   26 Elizabeth Rowland   10 BIXBY                         22:14  4:27  
   27   27 Macy Henderson      10 OWASSO                        22:17  4:28  
   28   28 Sydney Vann         9  OWASSO                        22:19  4:28  
   29   29 Emma Loyd           9  BARTLESVILLE                  22:21  4:29  
   30   30 Aarya Ghonasgi      12 BARTLESVILLE                  22:29  4:30  
   31   31 Alexis Van Hagen    11 BIXBY                         22:34  4:31  
   32   32 Sabra Cruchon       9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           22:36  4:32  
   33   33 Rachel Brown        11 BIXBY                         22:37  4:32  
   34   34 Hannah Reed         11 OWASSO                        22:39  4:32  
   35   35 Margaret Drummond   12 BARTLESVILLE                  22:46  4:34  
   36   36 Lauren Meyers       12 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           22:47  4:34  
   37   37 Kate Yamashita      9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           22:56  4:36  
   38   38 Kaylee Blankenship  11 BIXBY                         23:02  4:37  
   39   39 Chezney Kelley      11 SAND SPRINGS                  23:03  4:37  
   40   40 Peyton Winter       12 BARTLESVILLE                  23:06  4:38  
   41   41 Maggie Cleghorn     10 BROKEN ARROW                  23:12  4:39  
   42   42 Abby Mcdonald       11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           23:16  4:40  
   43   43 Sara Abbet          12 SAND SPRINGS                  23:17  4:40  
   44   44 Maren Ingram        11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           23:19  4:40  
   45   45 Terrah Wells        12 BROKEN ARROW                  23:22  4:41  
   46      Katelyn Magnusson   11 BROKEN ARROW                  23:35  4:43  



   47      Erica Gruber        10 BARTLESVILLE                  23:57  4:48  
   48   46 Erika Baker         11 SAND SPRINGS                  24:06  4:50  
   49   47 Erin Embrey         12 UNION                         24:09  4:50  
   50   48 Grace Evans         10 OWASSO                        24:13  4:51  
   51   49 Rose Suarez         10 UNION                         24:15  4:51  
   52   50 Zoe Brewin          12 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           24:18  4:52  
   53   51 Kaylee Blansett     12 SAPULPA                       24:27  4:54  
   54   52 Chloe Moses         9  OWASSO                        24:39  4:56  
   55   53 Haley Townsend      11 UNION                         24:47  4:58  
   56   54 Jazmin Lopez        9  SAND SPRINGS                  24:51  4:59   
   57   55 Jillian Bulleigh    9  UNION                         25:13  5:03  
   58   56 Teagan Smith        9  SAND SPRINGS                  25:14  5:03  
   59   57 Angeline Huynh      11 UNION                         25:33  5:07  
   60   58 Teresa White        10 SAPULPA                       25:39  5:08  
   61   59 Wanageeska Williams 11 SAND SPRINGS                  25:41  5:09  
   62   60 Victoria Baker      11 SAND SPRINGS                  25:42  5:09  
   63      Raechel Melton      12 UNION                         25:52  5:11  
   64   61 Anna Nelson         10 OWASSO                        26:00  5:12  
   65   62 Mady Smith          10 SAPULPA                       26:19  5:16  
   66      Elizabeth Watts     12 SAND SPRINGS                  26:48  5:22  
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS VARSITY 
Bartlesville, Oklahoma * October 10, 2018 * 5000m * Pace in min/km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    38  JENKS                         (  20:18  1:41:26   1:59) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Avery Mazzei 9          18:59 
  2      6  Deborah Mazzei 9        20:18 
  3      8  Shelby Kihega 9         20:32 
  4      9  Paige Twiehaus 10       20:39 
  5     13  Paige Gancarczyk 10     20:58 
  6   ( 16) Gabrielle Vargus 10     21:11 
  7   ( 20) Gabrielle Tiger 12      21:25 
 
  2.    88  BARTLESVILLE                  (  21:20  1:46:37   2:17) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Jillian Skalicky 10     20:12 
  2      7  Liza Williams 12        20:22 
  3     17  Elena Fries 11          21:13 
  4     29  Emma Loyd 9             22:21 
  5     30  Aarya Ghonasgi 12       22:29 
  6   ( 35) Margaret Drummond 12    22:46 
  7   ( 40) Peyton Winter 12        23:06 
 
  3.    88  BROKEN ARROW                  (  21:02  1:45:06   2:44) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Payton Hinkle 10        18:58 
  2     19  Clarissa Sisson 9       21:21 
  3     21  Linsey Lee 9            21:25 
  4     23  Ashley Wyatt 12         21:40 



  5     24  Allison Bonham 10       21:42 
  6   ( 41) Maggie Cleghorn 10      23:12 
  7   ( 45) Terrah Wells 12         23:22 
 
  4.   109  BIXBY                         (  21:46  1:48:50   1:40) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Megan Moeller 11        20:54 
  2     15  Ashley Riggenbach 11    21:03 
  3     25  Cayden Dawson 9         22:05 
  4     26  Elizabeth Rowland 10    22:14 
  5     31  Alexis Van Hagen 11     22:34 
  6   ( 33) Rachel Brown 11         22:37 
  7   ( 38) Kaylee Blankenship 11   23:02 
 
  5.   138  SAPULPA                       (  22:19  1:51:32   5:49) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Stormie Ramsey 10       19:50 
  2      4  Sydney Krehbiel 10      19:59 
  3     22  Leona Crowl 10          21:37 
  4     51  Kaylee Blansett 12      24:27 
  5     58  Teresa White 10         25:39 
  6   ( 62) Mady Smith 10           26:19 
 
  6.   155  OWASSO                        (  22:33  1:52:42   2:59) 
============================================ 
  1     18  Addison Henkaline 12    21:14 
  2     27  Macy Henderson 10       22:17 
  3     28  Sydney Vann 9           22:19 
  4     34  Hannah Reed 11          22:39 
  5     48  Grace Evans 10          24:13 
  6   ( 52) Chloe Moses 9           24:39 
  7   ( 61) Anna Nelson 10          26:00 
 
  7.   158  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           (  22:30  1:52:26   2:25) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Lauren Parton 10        20:51 
  2     32  Sabra Cruchon 9         22:36 
  3     36  Lauren Meyers 12        22:47 
  4     37  Kate Yamashita 9        22:56 
  5     42  Abby Mcdonald 11        23:16 
  6   ( 44) Maren Ingram 11         23:19 
  7   ( 50) Zoe Brewin 12           24:18 
 
  8.   173  UNION                         (  22:59  1:54:53   4:07) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Courtney Bloom 10       20:40 
  2     14  Ashley Goforth 11       21:02 
  3     47  Erin Embrey 12          24:09 
  4     49  Rose Suarez 10          24:15 
  5     53  Haley Townsend 11       24:47 
  6   ( 55) Jillian Bulleigh 9      25:13 
  7   ( 57) Angeline Huynh 11       25:33 
 
  9.   238  SAND SPRINGS                  (  24:07  2:00:31   2:11) 
============================================ 
  1     39  Chezney Kelley 11       23:03 



  2     43  Sara Abbet 12           23:17 
  3     46  Erika Baker 11          24:06 
  4     54  Jazmin Lopez 9          24:51 
  5     56  Teagan Smith 9          25:14 
  6   ( 59) Wanageeska Williams 11  25:41 
  7   ( 60) Victoria Baker 11       25:42 
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS VARSITY 
Bartlesville, Oklahoma * October 10, 2018 * 5000m * Pace in min/km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Blake McConkay      12 BROKEN ARROW                  16:40  3:20  
    2    2 Spencer Hales       12 BARTLESVILLE                  16:42  3:21  
    3    3 Hudson Mazzei       12 JENKS                         16:46  3:22  
    4    4 Andres Chapa        12 BROKEN ARROW                  16:48  3:22  
    5    5 Deven Easton        11 UNION                         17:10  3:26  
    6    6 Armani Redes        12 JENKS                         17:19  3:28  
    7    7 Benjamin Laffita    12 JENKS                         17:20  3:28  
    8    8 Shawn Rutledge      10 UNION                         17:20  3:28  
    9    9 Hunter Garcia       12 UNION                         17:21  3:29  
   10   10 Mason Quinton       9  SAPULPA                       17:22  3:29  
   11   11 Evan Quinton        9  SAPULPA                       17:24  3:29  
   12   12 Max Williams        10 BARTLESVILLE                  17:26  3:30  
   13   13 Caleb Eiden         12 BARTLESVILLE                  17:27  3:30  
   14   14 James Boudreaux     11 BARTLESVILLE                  17:29  3:30  
   15   15 Kyle Jordan         10 UNION                         17:30  3:30  
   16   16 Nathan Budd         11 JENKS                         17:33  3:31  
   17   17 Jaxson Leming       11 BROKEN ARROW                  17:35  3:31  
   18   18 Gabe Tiefenthaler   12 JENKS                         17:36  3:32  
   19   19 Michael Brockman    10 BARTLESVILLE                  17:39  3:32  
   20   20 Blake Feron         9  BROKEN ARROW                  17:44  3:33  
   21   21 Holden Lenz         10 BROKEN ARROW                  17:47  3:34  
   22   22 Nathan Ostberg      11 OWASSO                        17:50  3:34  
   23   23 Jacob Smith         12 SAND SPRINGS                  17:56  3:36  
   24   24 Nelson Yazzie       12 SAND SPRINGS                  18:01  3:37  
   25   25 Pierce Smith        11 JENKS                         18:04  3:37  
   26   26 Mathew Minton       10 UNION                         18:10  3:38  
   27   27 Aden Baughman       12 SAND SPRINGS                  18:13  3:39  
   28   28 Seth Pogue          11 UNION                         18:13  3:39  
   29   29 Chandler Hurst      11 JENKS                         18:14  3:39  
   30   30 Will Jones          12 UNION                         18:16  3:40  
   31   31 Tyler Linthacum     12 BARTLESVILLE                  18:22  3:41  
   32   32 Andrew Henkaline    10 OWASSO                        18:25  3:41  
   33   33 Unknown Runner      8  SAPULPA                       18:25  3:41  
   34   34 Arrow Linde         12 BARTLESVILLE                  18:30  3:42  
   35   35 Trenton Collins     10 BROKEN ARROW                  18:35  3:43  
   36   36 Tony Smith          11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           18:39  3:44  
   37   37 Danny Murray        12 SAND SPRINGS                  18:45  3:45  
   38   38 Jaelyn Jackson      12 SAND SPRINGS                  18:49  3:46  
   39   39 Isaac Conder        9  OWASSO                        18:51  3:47  
   40      Spencer Conrad      10 UNION                         18:54  3:47  
   41   40 Gideon Hays         9  OWASSO                        18:54  3:47  
   42   41 Micah Redman        12 SAPULPA                       18:56  3:48  
   43   42 Sean Strickland     9  BROKEN ARROW                  19:00  3:48  



   44      Nathan Ashe         11 BROKEN ARROW                  19:00  3:48  
   45   43 Sean Raburn         12 OWASSO                        19:04  3:49  
   46   44 Desmond Bible       9  SAPULPA                       19:06  3:50  
   47   45 Jordan Williams     12 SAPULPA                       19:11  3:50  
   48   46 Jack Bird           11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           19:16  3:52  
   49   47 Alejandro Lopez     9  SAND SPRINGS                  19:30  3:54  
   50   48 Michael Williams    12 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           19:32  3:55  
   51   49 Nathan Uy           9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           19:36  3:56  
   52   50 Edgar Borjas        9  SAPULPA                       19:50  3:58  
   53   51 Judah Kucharyski    10 OWASSO                        19:51  3:59  
   54   52 John Coates         10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           19:52  3:59  
   55   53 Brandon Hunt        12 OWASSO                        19:58  4:00  
   56   54 Dillon Callaway     10 BIXBY                         19:58  4:00  
   57   55 Kellen Bombach      9  BIXBY                         20:29  4:06  
   58   56 Gibson Smith        10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           20:42  4:09  
   59   57 Kaegan Murray       11 SAND SPRINGS                  20:42  4:09  
   60   58 London Summers      12 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           20:44  4:09  
   61   59 Cullen Craig        9  BIXBY                         21:17  4:16  
   62   60 Reagan Moore        9  BIXBY                         22:30  4:30  
   63   61 Tyler Werner        9  BIXBY                         22:35  4:31  
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS VARSITY 
Bartlesville, Oklahoma * October 10, 2018 * 5000m * Pace in min/km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    50  JENKS                         (  17:19  1:26:34   0:50) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Hudson Mazzei 12        16:46 
  2      6  Armani Redes 12         17:19 
  3      7  Benjamin Laffita 12     17:20 
  4     16  Nathan Budd 11          17:33 
  5     18  Gabe Tiefenthaler 12    17:36 
  6   ( 25) Pierce Smith 11         18:04 
  7   ( 29) Chandler Hurst 11       18:14 
 
  2.    60  BARTLESVILLE                  (  17:21  1:26:43   0:57) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Spencer Hales 12        16:42 
  2     12  Max Williams 10         17:26 
  3     13  Caleb Eiden 12          17:27 
  4     14  James Boudreaux 11      17:29 
  5     19  Michael Brockman 10     17:39 
  6   ( 31) Tyler Linthacum 12      18:22 
  7   ( 34) Arrow Linde 12          18:30 
 
  3.    63  UNION                         (  17:31  1:27:31   1:00) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Deven Easton 11         17:10 
  2      8  Shawn Rutledge 10       17:20 
  3      9  Hunter Garcia 12        17:21 
  4     15  Kyle Jordan 10          17:30 
  5     26  Mathew Minton 10        18:10 



  6   ( 28) Seth Pogue 11           18:13 
  7   ( 30) Will Jones 12           18:16 
 
  4.    63  BROKEN ARROW                  (  17:19  1:26:34   1:07) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Blake McConkay 12       16:40 
  2      4  Andres Chapa 12         16:48 
  3     17  Jaxson Leming 11        17:35 
  4     20  Blake Feron 9           17:44 
  5     21  Holden Lenz 10          17:47 
  6   ( 35) Trenton Collins 10      18:35 
  7   ( 42) Sean Strickland 9       19:00 
 
  5.   139  SAPULPA                       (  18:15  1:31:13   1:44) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Mason Quinton 9         17:22 
  2     11  Evan Quinton 9          17:24 
  3     33  Unknown Runner 8        18:25 
  4     41  Micah Redman 12         18:56 
  5     44  Desmond Bible 9         19:06 
  6   ( 45) Jordan Williams 12      19:11 
  7   ( 50) Edgar Borjas 9          19:50 
 
  6.   149  SAND SPRINGS                  (  18:21  1:31:44   0:53) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Jacob Smith 12          17:56 
  2     24  Nelson Yazzie 12        18:01 
  3     27  Aden Baughman 12        18:13 
  4     37  Danny Murray 12         18:45 
  5     38  Jaelyn Jackson 12       18:49 
  6   ( 47) Alejandro Lopez 9       19:30 
  7   ( 57) Kaegan Murray 11        20:42 
 
  7.   176  OWASSO                        (  18:37  1:33:04   1:14) 
============================================ 
  1     22  Nathan Ostberg 11       17:50 
  2     32  Andrew Henkaline 10     18:25 
  3     39  Isaac Conder 9          18:51 
  4     40  Gideon Hays 9           18:54 
  5     43  Sean Raburn 12          19:04 
  6   ( 51) Judah Kucharyski 10     19:51 
  7   ( 53) Brandon Hunt 12         19:58 
 
  8.   231  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           (  19:23  1:36:55   1:13) 
============================================ 
  1     36  Tony Smith 11           18:39 
  2     46  Jack Bird 11            19:16 
  3     48  Michael Williams 12     19:32 
  4     49  Nathan Uy 9             19:36 
  5     52  John Coates 10          19:52 
  6   ( 56) Gibson Smith 10         20:42 
  7   ( 58) London Summers 12       20:44 
 
  9.   289  BIXBY                         (  21:22  1:46:49   2:37) 
============================================ 
  1     54  Dillon Callaway 10      19:58 



  2     55  Kellen Bombach 9        20:29 
  3     59  Cullen Craig 9          21:17 
  4     60  Reagan Moore 9          22:30 
  5     61  Tyler Werner 9          22:35 
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE - JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 
Bartlesville, Oklahoma * October 10, 2018 * 5000m * Pace in min/km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Elizabeth Carson    12 JENKS                         21:45  4:21  
    2    2 Anna Bowler         9  JENKS                         22:27  4:30  
    3    3 Sophia Sivira       11 JENKS                         22:33  4:31  
    4    4 Morgan Haller       10 JENKS                         22:45  4:33  
    5    5 Alexis Geer         9  JENKS                         23:00  4:36  
    6    6 Summer Deweese      12 JENKS                         23:04  4:37  
    7    7 Mckenzie Martin     12 JENKS                         23:17  4:40  
    8      Eliza Dorst         10 JENKS                         23:43  4:45  
    9    8 Hannah Henson       12 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           23:51  4:47  
   10    9 Ryann Barham        9  BARTLESVILLE                  23:58  4:48  
   11      Sophie Hudspeth     9  JENKS                         24:08  4:50  
   12   10 Bailey Ogle         11 BROKEN ARROW                  24:15  4:51  
   13      Elizabeth Brians    12 OWASSO                        24:17  4:52  
   14   11 Emily Cross         9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           24:28  4:54  
   15   12 Harper Brewin       10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           24:30  4:54  
   16      Gagrielle King      10 MUSKOGEE                      24:36  4:56  
   17   13 Sophie Douglas      9  UNION                         24:37  4:56  
   18      Tarryn Lowry        9  JENKS                         24:39  4:56  
   19   14 Abby Read           10 BROKEN ARROW                  24:39  4:56  
   20      Dana Medley         9  JENKS                         24:40  4:56  
   21   15 Emi Roda            10 BROKEN ARROW                  24:42  4:57  
   22   16 Tatum Mabes         11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           24:47  4:58  
   23   17 Jordan Bollinger    11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           24:49  4:58  
   24   18 Leith Breville Krin 12 SAPULPA                       25:12  5:03  
   25      Chloe Kinkaid       11 BIXBY                         25:14  5:03  
   26   19 Edy Reynolds        10 UNION                         25:34  5:07  
   27   20 Karis Mccoullough   10 BROKEN ARROW                  25:39  5:08  
   28      Katelyn Belty       12 BIXBY                         25:43  5:09  
   29   21 Melanie Decosta     12 BARTLESVILLE                  25:45  5:09  
   30      Annabelle Woodson   11 BIXBY                         25:47  5:10  
   31   22 Jenna Gunter        12 BARTLESVILLE                  25:49  5:10  
   32      Ruby Vera           11 OWASSO                        25:51  5:11  
   33      Samantha Briceno    9  JENKS                         26:00  5:12  
   34   23 Izabella Pollett    9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           26:11  5:15  
   35      Hannah Segura       9  JENKS                         26:16  5:16  
   36   24 Keely Archer        10 BROKEN ARROW                  26:21  5:17  
   37   25 Kacey Bengel        12 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           26:23  5:17  
   38   26 Morgan Cook         12 BARTLESVILLE                  26:26  5:18  
   39      Alison Todd         9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           26:31  5:19  
   40   27 Allie Pryor         10 BARTLESVILLE                  26:32  5:19  
   41      Areseli Salas       10 MUSKOGEE                      26:35  5:19  
   42      Brooke Meyers       10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           26:38  5:20  
   43   28 Claire Hopkins      11 BARTLESVILLE                  26:41  5:21  
   44   29 Ryeleigh Avila      10 BROKEN ARROW                  26:44  5:21  
   45   30 Lucy Villasis       11 UNION                         26:46  5:22  



   46   31 Sarah Vandebogart   10 BROKEN ARROW                  26:56  5:24  
   47      Lauren Bishop       10 BROKEN ARROW                  26:57  5:24  
   48      Olivia Morgan       12 JENKS                         27:05  5:25  
   49   32 Khaige English      10 SAPULPA                       27:07  5:26  
   50      Andrea Chandler     12 JENKS                         27:25  5:29  
   51      Haylee Alford       12 SAND SPRINGS                  27:26  5:30  
   52      Anna Kay Heinen     12 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           27:27  5:30  
   53      Megan Merrill       10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           27:28  5:30  
   54   33 Niang Cing          12 UNION                         27:35  5:31  
   55      Elizabeth Benitez   9  JENKS                         27:36  5:32  
   56      Stella Smith        9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           27:41  5:33  
   57   34 Meghan Landers      12 BARTLESVILLE                  27:44  5:33  
   58      Zika Jenkins        12 JENKS                         27:57  5:36  
   59   35 Haylee Denison      12 SAPULPA                       27:58  5:36  
   60      Rachel Cluff        10 BROKEN ARROW                  27:59  5:36  
   61      Alivia Grahlen      12 OWASSO                        28:31  5:43  
   62      Julia Nix           11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           28:53  5:47  
   63   36 Paige Sharp         9  SAPULPA                       29:03  5:49  
   64      Olivia Vanderyt     9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           29:11  5:51  
   65      Vanesa Robledo      10 BARTLESVILLE                  30:29  6:06  
   66   37 Mersadi Deshazer    10 SAPULPA                       30:42  6:09  
   67   38 Sabrina Hall        12 UNION                         30:57  6:12  
   68   39 Priscilla Chatman   12 UNION                         31:58  6:24  
   69      Jenna Merrifield    10 BARTLESVILLE                  32:32  6:31  
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE - JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 
Bartlesville, Oklahoma * October 10, 2018 * 5000m * Pace in min/km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    15  JENKS                         (  22:30  1:52:30   1:15) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Elizabeth Carson 12     21:45 
  2      2  Anna Bowler 9           22:27 
  3      3  Sophia Sivira 11        22:33 
  4      4  Morgan Haller 10        22:45 
  5      5  Alexis Geer 9           23:00 
  6   (  6) Summer Deweese 12       23:04 
  7   (  7) Mckenzie Martin 12      23:17 
 
  2.    64  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           (  24:29  2:02:25   0:58) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Hannah Henson 12        23:51 
  2     11  Emily Cross 9           24:28 
  3     12  Harper Brewin 10        24:30 
  4     16  Tatum Mabes 11          24:47 
  5     17  Jordan Bollinger 11     24:49 
  6   ( 23) Izabella Pollett 9      26:11 
  7   ( 25) Kacey Bengel 12         26:23 
 
  3.    83  BROKEN ARROW                  (  25:08  2:05:36   2:06) 
============================================ 



  1     10  Bailey Ogle 11          24:15 
  2     14  Abby Read 10            24:39 
  3     15  Emi Roda 10             24:42 
  4     20  Karis Mccoullough 10    25:39 
  5     24  Keely Archer 10         26:21 
  6   ( 29) Ryeleigh Avila 10       26:44 
  7   ( 31) Sarah Vandebogart 10    26:56 
 
  4.   105  BARTLESVILLE                  (  25:42  2:08:30   2:34) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Ryann Barham 9          23:58 
  2     21  Melanie Decosta 12      25:45 
  3     22  Jenna Gunter 12         25:49 
  4     26  Morgan Cook 12          26:26 
  5     27  Allie Pryor 10          26:32 
  6   ( 28) Claire Hopkins 11       26:41 
  7   ( 34) Meghan Landers 12       27:44 
 
  5.   133  UNION                         (  27:06  2:15:29   6:20) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Sophie Douglas 9        24:37 
  2     19  Edy Reynolds 10         25:34 
  3     30  Lucy Villasis 11        26:46 
  4     33  Niang Cing 12           27:35 
  5     38  Sabrina Hall 12         30:57 
  6   ( 39) Priscilla Chatman 12    31:58 
 
  6.   158  SAPULPA                       (  28:01  2:20:02   5:30) 
============================================ 
  1     18  Leith Breville Krings 12 25:12 
  2     32  Khaige English 10        27:07 
  3     35  Haylee Denison 12        27:58 
  4     36  Paige Sharp 9            29:03 
  5     37  Mersadi Deshazer 10      30:42 
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Bartlesville, Oklahoma * October 10, 2018 * 5000m * Pace in min/km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Ariel Soap          9  JENKS                         18:14  3:39  
    2    2 Logan Brownell      10 BARTLESVILLE                  18:20  3:40  
    3    3 Zane Severson       10 JENKS                         18:29  3:42  
    4    4 Brady Stanton       11 BROKEN ARROW                  18:31  3:43  
    5    5 Andrew Cantlin      10 UNION                         18:32  3:43  
    6    6 Carter Ford         9  JENKS                         18:36  3:44  
    7    7 John Wilkins        12 JENKS                         18:39  3:44  
    8    8 Andrew Mayfield     12 JENKS                         18:45  3:45  
    9    9 John Cipolla        11 JENKS                         18:48  3:46  
   10   10 Cameron Mccrary     12 SAND SPRINGS                  18:58  3:48  
   11   11 Nick Hales          11 BARTLESVILLE                  19:01  3:49  
   12   12 Morgan King         9  BARTLESVILLE                  19:01  3:49  
   13   13 Kaiden Taylor       10 BARTLESVILLE                  19:07  3:50  
   14   14 Lucas Chau          12 UNION                         19:07  3:50  
   15   15 Cade Birdsong       10 OWASSO                        19:11  3:51  



   16   16 Charles Olsen       9  BARTLESVILLE                  19:13  3:51  
   17   17 Brenden McPherson   12 UNION                         19:17  3:52  
   18   18 Mark Mills          10 JENKS                         19:22  3:53  
   19   19 Max Mccloud         12 BROKEN ARROW                  19:24  3:53  
   20      Nicholas Morris     9  JENKS                         19:25  3:53  
   21   20 Ian Busking         9  OWASSO                        19:26  3:53  
   22   21 Bryce Goodin        10 BARTLESVILLE                  19:26  3:54  
   23   22 Nick Day            12 BARTLESVILLE                  19:27  3:54  
   24      Colton Mccollough   10 BARTLESVILLE                  19:33  3:55  
   25      Gabriel Ontiveros   11 BARTLESVILLE                  19:33  3:55  
   26      Todd Mcdoulett      10 JENKS                         19:34  3:55  
   27   23 Elias Johnson       9  UNION                         19:36  3:56  
   28   24 Michael Ashley      12 UNION                         19:40  3:56  
   29   25 Mason Rollow        9  BROKEN ARROW                  19:41  3:57  
   30   26 Sage Anderson       9  OWASSO                        19:47  3:58  
   31   27 Harrison Thompson   11 BROKEN ARROW                  19:47  3:58  
   32   28 Garron Dill         9  BROKEN ARROW                  19:52  3:59  
   33   29 William Martin      10 BROKEN ARROW                  19:55  3:59  
   34   30 Ulisses Costeira    9  BROKEN ARROW                  19:57  4:00  
   35      Calvin Roberts      12 JENKS                         19:58  4:00  
   36   31 Sam English         9  SAND SPRINGS                  20:08  4:02  
   37   32 Josue King          9  UNION                         20:12  4:03  
   38   33 Thomas Bulleigh     10 UNION                         20:13  4:03  
   39   34 Trevor Pendergraft  12 OWASSO                        20:15  4:03  
   40      Scott Mcgill        10 BROKEN ARROW                  20:16  4:04  
   41      Cameron Swearingin  11 JENKS                         20:19  4:04  
   42      Hudson Brookhart    9  JENKS                         20:23  4:05  
   43      Koby Downes         9  BROKEN ARROW                  20:24  4:05  
   44      Jacob Staton        12 BROKEN ARROW                  20:28  4:06  
   45      Tyler Martinez      12 BROKEN ARROW                  20:34  4:07  
   46   35 Trystin Mileshoggat 9  SAPULPA                       20:36  4:08  
   47      Nick Olsen          11 BARTLESVILLE                  20:39  4:08  
   48   36 Gus Yar             9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           20:43  4:09  
   49      Wyatt Young         9  JENKS                         20:44  4:09  
   50      John Covell         10 BARTLESVILLE                  20:47  4:10  
   51      Brycen Taylor       12 BARTLESVILLE                  20:50  4:10  
   52   37 Jordan Vivar        11 OWASSO                        20:53  4:11  
   53      Sean Golliver       10 JENKS                         20:54  4:11  
   54   38 Forrest Hopkins     10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           20:58  4:12  
   55   39 Jack Poskey         9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           21:00  4:12  
   56      Josh Cowing         11 BROKEN ARROW                  21:01  4:13   
   57      Isaac Griffin       12 UNION                         21:02  4:13  
   58      Freddy Rocha        10 BARTLESVILLE                  21:05  4:13  
   59      Jackson Ross        9  JENKS                         21:13  4:15  
   60      Jacob Carden        12 BROKEN ARROW                  21:14  4:15  
   61      Hayden Mcfarland    9  BARTLESVILLE                  21:16  4:16  
   62      Cael Hunt           12 UNION                         21:17  4:16  
   63      Baron Gaines        11 BROKEN ARROW                  21:17  4:16  
   64   40 Riley Moneypenny    10 OWASSO                        21:18  4:16  
   65      Cesar Hernandez     9  UNION                         21:19  4:16  
   66      Jacob Littlefield   10 JENKS                         21:20  4:16  
   67      John Mann           12 BARTLESVILLE                  21:21  4:17  
   68   41 Dylan Matulis       9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           21:22  4:17  
   69      Logan Haycock       9  UNION                         21:23  4:17  
   70   42 Jose Saldivar       11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           21:23  4:17  
   71   43 Matt Wilkerson      12 SAND SPRINGS                  21:25  4:17  



   72      Caden Brassfield    9  BROKEN ARROW                  21:27  4:18  
   73      Patrick Harris      12 BARTLESVILLE                  21:30  4:18  
   74      Dayren Seegren      12 BROKEN ARROW                  21:32  4:19  
   75      Nick Langdon        11 BARTLESVILLE                  21:33  4:19  
   76   44 Marcos West-rivera  11 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           21:33  4:19  
   77      Christopher Cumbey  11 MUSKOGEE                      21:37  4:20  
   78   45 Coby Martin         11 OWASSO                        21:38  4:20  
   79      Jacob Rist          12 OWASSO                        21:40  4:20  
   80      Giovanni Reinwand   10 OWASSO                        21:45  4:21  
   81      Noah Baluh          9  UNION                         21:51  4:23  
   82   46 Evan Linfoot        12 SAPULPA                       21:52  4:23  
   83   47 Caleb James         11 SAND SPRINGS                  21:53  4:23  
   84      Alex Cary           9  BARTLESVILLE                  21:53  4:23  
   85   48 Shawn Hudson        11 SAPULPA                       21:54  4:23  
   86   49 Jordan Kupetsky     9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           21:56  4:24  
   87      Mack Vaclaw         10 BARTLESVILLE                  21:57  4:24  
   88      Elliot Middlebrook  9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           22:00  4:24  
   89      Chaz Gardner        9  UNION                         22:04  4:25  
   90   50 Conner Mcghee       9  SAPULPA                       22:15  4:27  
   91      Parrish Pipestem    9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           22:17  4:28  
   92      Colby Shelton       9  OWASSO                        22:19  4:28  
   93      Ryan Fullerton      10 MUSKOGEE                      22:24  4:29  
   94   51 Dalton Wilcox       9  SAND SPRINGS                  22:25  4:29  
   95      Caleb Kreps         10 BROKEN ARROW                  22:27  4:30  
   96      Daniel Ayers        9  UNION                         22:34  4:31  
   97      Christoph Cowden    11 BROKEN ARROW                  22:41  4:33  
   98   52 Drake Geeteh        9  SAPULPA                       22:43  4:33  
   99      Eli Winter          10 BARTLESVILLE                  22:49  4:34  
  100   53 Titus Wright        11 SAND SPRINGS                  23:00  4:36  
  101      Cristian Rameriz    10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           23:02  4:37  
  102      Hunter King         10 OWASSO                        23:07  4:38  
  103      Cole Cruchon        9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           23:13  4:39  
  104   54 David Rigsby        9  SAND SPRINGS                  23:28  4:42  
  105      Matthew Anderson    10 JENKS                         23:30  4:42  
  106      Dylan Bruton        12 SAND SPRINGS                  23:53  4:47  
  107      Jacob Autrey        10 UNION                         24:12  4:51  
  108      Noah Hanlon         9  SAND SPRINGS                  24:17  4:52  
  109      Isaiah Reeves       9  BARTLESVILLE                  24:19  4:52  
  110      William Pattison    12 BARTLESVILLE                  24:19  4:52  
  111      Jolon Murdock       11 MUSKOGEE                      24:24  4:53  
  112      Ty Begay            12 UNION                         24:31  4:54   
  113      Xavier Howard       9  OWASSO                        24:35  4:55  
  114      Nathan Lalli        12 JENKS                         24:53  4:59  
  115   55 Ladaryl Barnes      9  SAPULPA                       24:54  4:59  
  116      Evan Gunter         9  BARTLESVILLE                  24:57  5:00  
  117      James Rolston       9  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           24:59  5:00  
  118      Tj Helm             11 OWASSO                        25:00  5:00  
  119      Barron Jackson      10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           25:01  5:01  
  120      Hayden Rogers       10 BARTLESVILLE                  25:13  5:03  
  121   56 Kayden Lafave       9  SAPULPA                       25:33  5:07  
  122      William Ferriman    9  OWASSO                        25:38  5:08  
  123      Collin Gillen       10 BOOKER T WASHINGTON           25:45  5:09  
  124      Nicholas Jones      9  SAPULPA                       26:11  5:15  
  125      Seyed Cyrus Mortaza 10 SAPULPA                       26:24  5:17  
  126      Caleb Garzone       9  SAND SPRINGS                  28:31  5:43  
  127      Shawn Jerden        9  BARTLESVILLE                  28:45  5:45  



  128      Allen Bulleigh      9  BARTLESVILLE                  28:56  5:48  
  129      Chase Majors        11 BROKEN ARROW                  30:45  6:09  
  130      William Shiflet     11 BARTLESVILLE                  33:09  6:38  
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Bartlesville, Oklahoma * October 10, 2018 * 5000m * Pace in min/km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    25  JENKS                         (  18:33  1:32:43   0:31) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Ariel Soap 9            18:14 
  2      3  Zane Severson 10        18:29 
  3      6  Carter Ford 9           18:36 
  4      7  John Wilkins 12         18:39 
  5      8  Andrew Mayfield 12      18:45 
  6   (  9) John Cipolla 11         18:48 
  7   ( 18) Mark Mills 10           19:22 
 
  2.    54  BARTLESVILLE                  (  18:57  1:34:42   0:53) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Logan Brownell 10       18:20 
  2     11  Nick Hales 11           19:01 
  3     12  Morgan King 9           19:01 
  4     13  Kaiden Taylor 10        19:07 
  5     16  Charles Olsen 9         19:13 
  6   ( 21) Bryce Goodin 10         19:26 
  7   ( 22) Nick Day 12             19:27 
 
  3.    83  UNION                         (  19:15  1:36:12   1:08) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Andrew Cantlin 10       18:32 
  2     14  Lucas Chau 12           19:07 
  3     17  Brenden McPherson 12    19:17 
  4     23  Elias Johnson 9         19:36 
  5     24  Michael Ashley 12       19:40 
  6   ( 32) Josue King 9            20:12 
  7   ( 33) Thomas Bulleigh 10      20:13 
 
  4.   103  BROKEN ARROW                  (  19:27  1:37:15   1:21) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Brady Stanton 11        18:31 
  2     19  Max Mccloud 12          19:24 
  3     25  Mason Rollow 9          19:41 
  4     27  Harrison Thompson 11    19:47 
  5     28  Garron Dill 9           19:52 
  6   ( 29) William Martin 10       19:55 
  7   ( 30) Ulisses Costeira 9      19:57 
 
  5.   132  OWASSO                        (  19:55  1:39:32   1:42) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Cade Birdsong 10        19:11 
  2     20  Ian Busking 9           19:26 



  3     26  Sage Anderson 9         19:47 
  4     34  Trevor Pendergraft 12   20:15 
  5     37  Jordan Vivar 11         20:53 
  6   ( 40) Riley Moneypenny 10     21:18 
  7   ( 45) Coby Martin 11          21:38 
 
  6.   182  SAND SPRINGS                  (  20:58  1:44:49   3:27) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Cameron Mccrary 12      18:58 
  2     31  Sam English 9           20:08 
  3     43  Matt Wilkerson 12       21:25 
  4     47  Caleb James 11          21:53 
  5     51  Dalton Wilcox 9         22:25 
  6   ( 53) Titus Wright 11         23:00 
  7   ( 54) David Rigsby 9          23:28 
 
  7.   196  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           (  21:06  1:45:26   0:40) 
============================================ 
  1     36  Gus Yar 9               20:43 
  2     38  Forrest Hopkins 10      20:58 
  3     39  Jack Poskey 9           21:00 
  4     41  Dylan Matulis 9         21:22 
  5     42  Jose Saldivar 11        21:23 
  6   ( 44) Marcos West-rivera 11   21:33 
  7   ( 49) Jordan Kupetsky 9       21:56 
 
  8.   231  SAPULPA                       (  21:52  1:49:20   2:07) 
============================================ 
  1     35  Trystin Mileshoggatt 9  20:36 
  2     46  Evan Linfoot 12         21:52 
  3     48  Shawn Hudson 11         21:54 
  4     50  Conner Mcghee 9         22:15 
  5     52  Drake Geeteh 9          22:43 
  6   ( 55) Ladaryl Barnes 9        24:54 
  7   ( 56) Kayden Lafave 9         25:33 
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Bartlesville, Oklahoma * October 10, 2018 * 2 miles * Pace in km/min 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Stailee Heard       8  SAPULPA                       12:04  3:47  
    2    2 Kennedie Rhein      8  OWASSO                        12:19  3:51  
    3    3 Gentry Turner       7  BARTLESVILLE                  13:16  4:09  
    4    4 Taylor Bilby        7  SAPULPA                       13:35  4:15  
    5    5 Ledi Mull           8  BARTLESVILLE                  13:39  4:16  
    6    6 Bryanna Pitzer      7  JENKS                         13:40  4:16  
    7    7 Megan Martin        8  BROKEN ARROW                  13:44  4:18  
    8    8 Payten Pregler      7  BARTLESVILLE                  13:47  4:19  
    9    9 Jill Twiehaus       7  JENKS                         13:53  4:21  
   10   10 Alexis Smith        7  BARTLESVILLE                  13:55  4:21  
   11   11 Kasha Graham        7  OWASSO                        13:59  4:23  
   12   12 Jasmine Brown       7  SAPULPA                       14:00  4:23  
   13   13 Ryann Barber        8  JENKS                         14:03  4:24  
   14   14 Olivia Graham       7  OWASSO                        14:04  4:24  



   15   15 Brynna Conaway      8  BIXBY                         14:05  4:24  
   16   16 Delaney Bunch       7  OWASSO                        14:06  4:25  
   17   17 Sandra Humes        8  OWASSO                        14:09  4:26  
   18   18 Reid Foust          8  BARTLESVILLE                  14:12  4:27  
   19   19 Katie Stoneking     7  SAPULPA                       14:22  4:30  
   20   20 Joyce Stoneking     8  SAPULPA                       14:29  4:32  
   21   21 Maddeline Davis     8  JENKS                         14:32  4:33  
   22   22 Victoria Cole       8  JENKS                         14:36  4:34  
   23   23 Celeste Lira        7  MUSKOGEE                      14:37  4:34  
   24   24 Lindsey Dennison    7  SAPULPA                       14:43  4:36  
   25   25 Jaycee Blake        8  OWASSO                        14:43  4:36  
   26   26 Brooklyn Garafola   8  OWASSO                        14:44  4:37  
   27   27 Monica Franklin     8  UNION                         14:44  4:37  
   28   28 Hannah Hurt         8  SAPULPA                       14:45  4:37  
   29   29 Avery Tadlockmcknig 8  BROKEN ARROW                  14:50  4:38  
   30      Brigid Henderson    7  SAPULPA                       14:50  4:39  
   31   30 Morgan Wasemiller   7  BARTLESVILLE                  14:51  4:39  
   32      Alex Terrones       7  SAPULPA                       14:51  4:39  
   33   31 Lauren Shoesmith    7  BARTLESVILLE                  14:53  4:39  
   34      Kaylin Taylor       7  BARTLESVILLE                  14:58  4:41  
   35      Grace Givens        8  SAPULPA                       15:03  4:43  
   36      Mackenzie Montgomer 7  SAPULPA                       15:08  4:44  
   37   32 Delaney Ferguson    8  JENKS                         15:10  4:45  
   38   33 Darah Oniwa         8  JENKS                         15:24  4:49  
   39   34 Aspen Hanes         7  UNION                         15:25  4:49  
   40   35 Brylenn Lemonsstace 7  UNION                         15:26  4:50  
   41   36 Sophie Davis        7  BROKEN ARROW                  15:27  4:50  
   42      Olivia Ontiveros    7  BARTLESVILLE                  15:27  4:50  
   43   37 Madelynn Walker     7  BROKEN ARROW                  15:43  4:55  
   44      Grace Mcphail       7  BARTLESVILLE                  15:44  4:55  
   45      Chelsea Goddard     7  BARTLESVILLE                  15:49  4:57  
   46      Emma Perry          6  BARTLESVILLE                  15:52  4:58  
   47   38 Emma Wells          8  BROKEN ARROW                  15:56  4:59  
   48      Ali Butterfield     7  OWASSO                        15:59  5:00  
   49   39 Bailey Mayfield     7  BROKEN ARROW                  16:01  5:01  
   50      Sarah Swofford      7  OWASSO                        16:03  5:01  
   51   40 Elle Hendrickson    7  BROKEN ARROW                  16:04  5:01  
   52      Aleciya Alexander   7  BROKEN ARROW                  16:04  5:02  
   53      Samantha Phelps     8  OWASSO                        16:05  5:02  
   54      Saleena Catlin      7  BARTLESVILLE                  16:08  5:03  
   55      Kate Hill           7  JENKS                         16:10  5:04  
   56      Jacqualynn Green    8  BROKEN ARROW                  16:15  5:05  
   57      Sarah Loehrke       7  JENKS                         16:15  5:05  
   58      Lillian Weimer      6  BARTLESVILLE                  16:20  5:07  
   59   41 Emily Pimpkins      8  MUSKOGEE                      16:20  5:07  
   60   42 Emma Davis          8  BIXBY                         16:21  5:07  
   61      Dashi Heimbach      7  JENKS                         16:23  5:07  
   62   43 Monet Beaty         8  UNION                         16:27  5:09  
   63      Ashley Hilbert      7  JENKS                         16:28  5:09  
   64   44 Camille Yates       8  BIXBY                         16:29  5:10  
   65      Jocelynn Collard    6  SAPULPA                       16:30  5:10  
   66      Marissa White       6  BARTLESVILLE                  16:31  5:10  
   67   45 Keirsten Poor       7  MUSKOGEE                      16:46  5:15  
   68      Jaidyn Adams        8  SAPULPA                       16:47  5:15  
   69      Haylee Hames        7  SAPULPA                       16:47  5:15  
   70      Emery Archer        7  BROKEN ARROW                  16:57  5:18  



   71      Madison Cannon      7  JENKS                         17:01  5:19  
   72      Emily Lechuga       7  BARTLESVILLE                  17:11  5:23  
   73      Olivia Willey       8  BROKEN ARROW                  17:15  5:24  
   74   46 Blakely Ashbaugh    8  BIXBY                         17:15  5:24  
   75   47 Kaelyn Southhall    8  BIXBY                         17:17  5:25  
   76      Autumn Dudley       7  BARTLESVILLE                  17:25  5:27  
   77      Aubyn Sagely        7  BROKEN ARROW                  17:28  5:28  
   78   48 Scarlett Wright     7  BIXBY                         17:28  5:28  
   79      Lailani Beltranhodg 8  JENKS                         17:35  5:30  
   80      Micahya Reyes       8  JENKS                         17:42  5:32  
   81   49 Emily Christensen   8  MUSKOGEE                      17:43  5:33  
   82      Emilee Strong       8  BROKEN ARROW                  17:44  5:33  
   83   50 Bree Perry          7  UNION                         17:45  5:33  
   84   51 Ashley Perez        8  MUSKOGEE                      17:46  5:33  
   85   52 Tyler Ferland       8  BIXBY                         18:00  5:38  
   86      Brooklyn Kuster     6  SAPULPA                       18:05  5:39  
   87      Cylie Graham        6  SAPULPA                       18:06  5:40  
   88      Elizabeth Mckenzie  7  JENKS                         18:16  5:43  
   89      Daisy Alvarado      8  JENKS                         18:17  5:43  
   90      Janae Hannah        7  JENKS                         18:20  5:44  
   91      Sanvi Singh         8  JENKS                         18:24  5:45  
   92   53 Phynix Bohling      8  UNION                         18:40  5:50  
   93      Jayden Messer       8  BIXBY                         18:40  5:50  
   94      Ziona White         7  SAPULPA                       18:44  5:52  
   95      Lauren Level        8  BIXBY                         18:44  5:52  
   96      Camille Elkan       6  BARTLESVILLE                  18:48  5:53  
   97      Elizabeth Inbody    8  JENKS                         18:54  5:55  
   98   54 Lia Rozell          7  MUSKOGEE                      19:06  5:58  
   99   55 Jazlyn Silva        8  MUSKOGEE                      19:11  6:00  
  100   56 Kayla Keo           7  UNION                         19:17  6:02  
  101      Elizabeth Vowel     6  BARTLESVILLE                  19:20  6:03  
  102      Echo Johnson        8  OWASSO                        19:34  6:07  
  103      Alivia Hernandez    7  UNION                         19:34  6:07  
  104      Adrianne Flick      6  BARTLESVILLE                  19:35  6:07  
  105      Avery Rose          7  UNION                         19:36  6:08  
  106      Leah Barragan       8  JENKS                         19:36  6:08  
  107      Azaria Shannon      7  UNION                         19:39  6:09  
  108      Chloe Shannon       7  UNION                         19:40  6:09  
  109      Cameryn Mccolley    8  BIXBY                         19:47  6:11  
  110      Daniela Pineda      7  UNION                         20:13  6:19  
  111      Destiny Harsha      7  SAPULPA                       20:14  6:20  
  112      Laurin Behara       7  UNION                         20:18  6:21  
  113      Evelyn Soares       6  SAPULPA                       20:25  6:23  
  114      Erin Skalla         7  BROKEN ARROW                  20:32  6:25  
  115      Elizabeth Cook      7  UNION                         20:34  6:26  
  116      Cassie Plummer      7  SAPULPA                       20:36  6:27  
  117      Katelyn Ayers       7  UNION                         20:41  6:28  
  118      Madelyn Blacet      7  UNION                         21:23  6:41  
  119      Addison Skalla      7  BROKEN ARROW                  21:28  6:43  
  120      Cadyn Walker        7  BROKEN ARROW                  21:52  6:50  
  121      Unknown Runner      8  SAPULPA                       21:54  6:51  
  122      Maya Parekh         7  UNION                         22:03  6:54  
  123      Claire White        7  SAPULPA                       22:28  7:02  
  124      Tatum Rupe          7  BROKEN ARROW                  22:42  7:06  
  125      Khali English       8  SAPULPA                       22:52  7:09  
  126      Alexa Allen         7  UNION                         23:32  7:22  



 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Bartlesville, Oklahoma * October 10, 2018 * 2 miles * Pace in km/min 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    44  BARTLESVILLE                  (  13:46  1:08:49   0:56) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Gentry Turner 7         13:16 
  2      5  Ledi Mull 8             13:39 
  3      8  Payten Pregler 7        13:47 
  4     10  Alexis Smith 7          13:55 
  5     18  Reid Foust 8            14:12 
  6   ( 30) Morgan Wasemiller 7     14:51 
  7   ( 31) Lauren Shoesmith 7      14:53 
 
  2.    56  SAPULPA                       (  13:42  1:08:30   2:25) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Stailee Heard 8         12:04 
  2      4  Taylor Bilby 7          13:35 
  3     12  Jasmine Brown 7         14:00 
  4     19  Katie Stoneking 7       14:22 
  5     20  Joyce Stoneking 8       14:29 
  6   ( 24) Lindsey Dennison 7      14:43 
  7   ( 28) Hannah Hurt 8           14:45 
 
  3.    60  OWASSO                        (  13:44  1:08:37   1:50) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Kennedie Rhein 8        12:19 
  2     11  Kasha Graham 7          13:59 
  3     14  Olivia Graham 7         14:04 
  4     16  Delaney Bunch 7         14:06 
  5     17  Sandra Humes 8          14:09 
  6   ( 25) Jaycee Blake 8          14:43 
  7   ( 26) Brooklyn Garafola 8     14:44 
 
  4.    71  JENKS                         (  14:09  1:10:44   0:56) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Bryanna Pitzer 7        13:40 
  2      9  Jill Twiehaus 7         13:53 
  3     13  Ryann Barber 8          14:03 
  4     21  Maddeline Davis 8       14:32 
  5     22  Victoria Cole 8         14:36 
  6   ( 32) Delaney Ferguson 8      15:10 
  7   ( 33) Darah Oniwa 8           15:24 
 
  5.   147  BROKEN ARROW                  (  15:08  1:15:40   2:12) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Megan Martin 8          13:44 
  2     29  Avery Tadlockmcknight 8 14:50 
  3     36  Sophie Davis 7          15:27 
  4     37  Madelynn Walker 7       15:43 



  5     38  Emma Wells 8            15:56 
  6   ( 39) Bailey Mayfield 7       16:01 
  7   ( 40) Elle Hendrickson 7      16:04 
 
  6.   189  UNION                         (  15:58  1:19:47   3:01) 
============================================ 
  1     27  Monica Franklin 8       14:44 
  2     34  Aspen Hanes 7           15:25 
  3     35  Brylenn Lemonsstacey 7  15:26 
  4     43  Monet Beaty 8           16:27 
  5     50  Bree Perry 7            17:45 
  6   ( 53) Phynix Bohling 8        18:40 
  7   ( 56) Kayla Keo 7             19:17 
 
  7.   194  BIXBY                         (  16:18  1:21:27   3:12) 
============================================ 
  1     15  Brynna Conaway 8        14:05 
  2     42  Emma Davis 8            16:21 
  3     44  Camille Yates 8         16:29 
  4     46  Blakely Ashbaugh 8      17:15 
  5     47  Kaelyn Southhall 8      17:17 
  6   ( 48) Scarlett Wright 7       17:28 
  7   ( 52) Tyler Ferland 8         18:00 
 
  8.   209  MUSKOGEE                      (  16:39  1:23:12   3:09) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Celeste Lira 7          14:37 
  2     41  Emily Pimpkins 8        16:20 
  3     45  Keirsten Poor 7         16:46 
  4     49  Emily Christensen 8     17:43 
  5     51  Ashley Perez 8          17:46 
  6   ( 54) Lia Rozell 7            19:06 
  7   ( 55) Jazlyn Silva 8          19:11 
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Bartlesville, Oklahoma * October 10, 2017 * 3,200m * Pace in min/km 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time6 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Eli Hopkins         7  BROKEN ARROW                  11:41  3:39  
    2    2 Britton Garcia      8  JENKS                         11:51  3:42  
    3    3 Adren Jernegan      7  SAPULPA                       11:53  3:43  
    4    4 Caleb Everett       8  OWASSO                        12:03  3:46  
    5    5 Tyler Mcdoulett     8  JENKS                         12:11  3:49  
    6    6 Mason Hopkins       8  BROKEN ARROW                  12:18  3:51  
    7    7 Camden Knutson      7  UNION                         12:29  3:54  
    8    8 Gavin Canard        8  BROKEN ARROW                  12:29  3:54  
    9    9 Ryan Mccarthy       8  JENKS                         12:30  3:55  
   10   10 Kale Drake          8  OWASSO                        12:34  3:56  
   11   11 Jack Wahl           9  BARTLESVILLE                  12:35  3:56  
   12   12 Noah Meacham        8  BROKEN ARROW                  12:35  3:56  
   13   13 Neven Metz          8  MUSKOGEE                      12:38  3:57  
   14   14 Jaxson Lary         8  SAPULPA                       12:40  3:58  
   15   15 Tanner John         8  BARTLESVILLE                  12:43  3:59  
   16   16 Dakota Akines       8  BROKEN ARROW                  12:49  4:01  



   17   17 Isaac Krueger       7  OWASSO                        12:52  4:02  
   18   18 Russell Miller      6  BARTLESVILLE                  13:01  4:04  
   19   19 Ryland Cardosa      8  OWASSO                        13:03  4:05  
   20   20 Corey Young         8  BROKEN ARROW                  13:10  4:07  
   21   21 Osvaldo Segura Galv 9  OWASSO                        13:11  4:08  
   22   22 Arthur Gorman       7  BARTLESVILLE                  13:13  4:08  
   23   23 Hunter Carter       8  OWASSO                        13:15  4:09  
   24   24 Daniel Jarrett      7  JENKS                         13:16  4:09  
   25   25 Drake Jarrett       7  JENKS                         13:17  4:09  
   26   26 Matthew Gogol       7  BARTLESVILLE                  13:19  4:10  
   27   27 Luke Zaferes        8  OWASSO                        13:20  4:10  
   28   28 Talon Sanders       7  BROKEN ARROW                  13:21  4:11  
   29   29 Colton Sellers      8  UNION                         13:23  4:11  
   30   30 Lucas Duncan        7  BARTLESVILLE                  13:28  4:13  
   31      Huddson Brown       8  BROKEN ARROW                  13:29  4:13  
   32      Brian Peterson      8  BROKEN ARROW                  13:31  4:14  
   33   31 Arthur Macharia     8  UNION                         13:33  4:14  
   34      Declan Bunch        8  OWASSO                        13:34  4:15  
   35   32 Alex Bloom          7  UNION                         13:38  4:16  
   36   33 Jacob Jones         7  MUSKOGEE                      13:42  4:17  
   37   34 Cade Winter         7  BARTLESVILLE                  13:43  4:18  
   38   35 Kyle Haught         6  SAPULPA                       13:45  4:18  
   39   36 Seth Taylor         7  UNION                         13:46  4:18  
   40   37 Aiden Carrera       8  UNION                         13:51  4:20  
   41   38 James Painter       6  SAPULPA                       13:52  4:20  
   42      Eli Garrison        8  BROKEN ARROW                  13:58  4:22  
   43   39 Justin Squire       7  SAPULPA                       13:59  4:22  
   44   40 Max Hartgrave       7  UNION                         14:01  4:23  
   45      Eli Raines          7  BROKEN ARROW                  14:02  4:23  
   46      Benjamin Martin     8  BROKEN ARROW                  14:03  4:24  
   47   41 Tyree Jamerson      8  BIXBY                         14:05  4:24  
   48      Samuel Hays         7  OWASSO                        14:06  4:25  
   49      Gabriel Sorrels     7  UNION                         14:10  4:26  
   50      Jack Auschwitz      8  BARTLESVILLE                  14:11  4:26  
   51   42 Cosme Omar          8  MUSKOGEE                      14:12  4:27  
   52      Calib Strickland    8  BROKEN ARROW                  14:13  4:27  
   53   43 Ishmael Guerrero    7  BIXBY                         14:14  4:27  
   54   44 Clayton McCullough  6  SAPULPA                       14:14  4:27  
   55   45 Titus Ellis         6  SAPULPA                       14:25  4:31  
   56      Kenneth Stringfello 7  BROKEN ARROW                  14:25  4:31  
   57      Garrett Richards    8  SAPULPA                       14:28  4:31  
   58      Weston Moore        7  SAPULPA                       14:29  4:32  
   59      Jamie Noe           7  SAPULPA                       14:29  4:32  
   60      Eric Reed           8  OWASSO                        14:29  4:32  
   61      Kaleb Colins        8  BROKEN ARROW                  14:31  4:32  
   62   46 Jake Wolfinbarger   8  BIXBY                         14:32  4:33  
   63      Charles Ferriman    7  OWASSO                        14:32  4:33  
   64      Zaden Richards      6  SAPULPA                       14:33  4:33  
   65      Clark Grant         7  BARTLESVILLE                  14:34  4:33  
   66      Landon Richardson   7  BROKEN ARROW                  14:37  4:34  
   67      Jackson Parker      7  OWASSO                        14:38  4:35  
   68      Logan Blalack       7  OWASSO                        14:40  4:35  
   69      Josiah Martin       7  BROKEN ARROW                  14:41  4:35  
   70      Logan Eckert        8  OWASSO                        14:42  4:36  
   71      Schulyer Stephens   6  SAPULPA                       14:47  4:37  
   72      Jackson Harwood     7  SAPULPA                       14:54  4:40  



   73      Alexander Van Trees 8  UNION                         14:56  4:40  
   74      Ethan Fitch         7  UNION                         14:57  4:41  
   75      Kias Rowton         8  OWASSO                        14:58  4:41  
   76   47 Jackson James       8  JENKS                         15:01  4:42  
   77      Moises Garcia       7  SAPULPA                       15:03  4:42  
   78      Andrew Matson       7  UNION                         15:08  4:44  
   79   48 Micah Mills         8  JENKS                         15:08  4:44  
   80      Peter Maud          8  JENKS                         15:09  4:44  
   81      Luis Hernandez      7  OWASSO                        15:11  4:45  
   82      Taylor Kasen        7  BROKEN ARROW                  15:17  4:47  
   83      Journey Chaney Jone 7  UNION                         15:19  4:47  
   84      Trace Roberts       8  OWASSO                        15:19  4:48  
   85      Wade Kelly          8  UNION                         15:20  4:48  
   86   49 Issac Shannon       7  MUSKOGEE                      15:21  4:48  
   87      Max Musseman        8  UNION                         15:29  4:51  
   88      Wyatt Long          6  SAPULPA                       15:31  4:51  
   89      Elijah Robertson    7  BARTLESVILLE                  15:37  4:53  
   90      Hunter Meeks        8  OWASSO                        15:38  4:53  
   91   50 Fernando Serranolez 7  MUSKOGEE                      15:49  4:57  
   92      Zach Sandmeyer      6  SAPULPA                       15:54  4:58  
   93   51 Daxton Naugle       8  BIXBY                         15:57  4:59  
   94      Boden Doenges       7  BARTLESVILLE                  15:57  4:59  
   95      Jonathan Octaviaro  8  JENKS                         16:03  5:01  
   96   52 Brian Garzia        7  MUSKOGEE                      16:06  5:02  
   97   53 Zane Knell          8  BIXBY                         16:07  5:02  
   98      Sean Coulter        8  UNION                         16:08  5:03  
   99      Jaron Miller        8  BARTLESVILLE                  16:09  5:03  
  100      Carson Mckinney     7  JENKS                         16:09  5:03  
  101      Ethan Sharpsteen    8  UNION                         16:20  5:07  
  102   54 Eli Bradley         8  BIXBY                         16:27  5:09  
  103      Matthew Rhinehart   8  UNION                         16:28  5:09  
  104      Thomas Pearson      7  UNION                         16:29  5:09  
  105      Ryan Kuntz          8  BROKEN ARROW                  16:30  5:10  
  106      Cooper Robinson     8  JENKS                         16:33  5:11  
  107      Gavin Hull          7  OWASSO                        16:34  5:11  
  108      Robert Darby        8  UNION                         16:35  5:11  
  109      Mark Solla          8  UNION                         16:41  5:13  
  110      Gabriel Mcclain     7  UNION                         16:46  5:15  
  111      Ryan Smith          8  UNION                         16:47  5:15  
  112      Mason Chambers      6  SAPULPA                       16:48  5:15  
  113   55 Parker Seffel       7  BIXBY                         17:05  5:21  
  114      Kiefer Boyd         7  UNION                         17:06  5:21  
  115      Riley Mcabee        7  BROKEN ARROW                  17:07  5:21  
  116      Jordan Cherry       7  UNION                         17:18  5:25  
  117      Lucas Kee           8  BROKEN ARROW                  17:45  5:33  
  118      Isaiah Osei         8  OWASSO                        17:53  5:36  
  119      Rowin Bennett       8  UNION                         18:04  5:39  
  120      John Carter         7  UNION                         18:06  5:40  
  121      Jorge GuzmanGuerrer 7  SAPULPA                       18:08  5:40  
  122      Trenton Taylor      8  BARTLESVILLE                  18:11  5:41  
  123   56 Alexander Mccoy     7  MUSKOGEE                      18:13  5:42  
  124      Braylen Danzy       7  UNION                         18:15  5:42  
  125      Chance Harsha       7  SAPULPA                       18:16  5:43  
  126      Ryan Rad            6  SAPULPA                       18:19  5:44  
  127      Colton Strickland   8  BIXBY                         18:25  5:46  
  128      Sebastian Krueger   8  BIXBY                         18:26  5:46  



  129      Remington Hopson    7  UNION                         18:29  5:47  
  130      Tyler Morgan        8  UNION                         19:04  5:58  
  131      Mateo Compos        7  MUSKOGEE                      19:20  6:03  
  132      Will Malay          7  SAPULPA                       19:25  6:04  
  133      Konner Lawson       8  UNION                         19:32  6:06  
  134      Richard Morales     7  MUSKOGEE                      19:38  6:08  
  135      Jackson Degraffenri 7  UNION                         19:39  6:09  
  136      Nathanael King      7  BIXBY                         20:19  6:21  
  137      Dat Nguyen          7  UNION                         20:45  6:29  
  138      Trevor Eklof        8  UNION                         20:52  6:32  
  139      Rylin Hamil         7  MUSKOGEE                      20:54  6:32  
  140      Mose Weinstein      8  JENKS                         22:24  7:00  
 
 
FRONTIER VALLEY CONFERENCE * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Bartlesville, Oklahoma * October 10, 2017 * 3,200m * Pace in min/km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    43  BROKEN ARROW                  (  12:23  1:01:52   1:08) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Eli Hopkins 7           11:41 
  2      6  Mason Hopkins 8         12:18 
  3      8  Gavin Canard 8          12:29 
  4     12  Noah Meacham 8          12:35 
  5     16  Dakota Akines 8         12:49 
  6   ( 20) Corey Young 8           13:10 
  7   ( 28) Talon Sanders 7         13:21 
 
  2.    65  JENKS                         (  12:37  1:03:05   1:26) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Britton Garcia 8        11:51 
  2      5  Tyler Mcdoulett 8       12:11 
  3      9  Ryan Mccarthy 8         12:30 
  4     24  Daniel Jarrett 7        13:16 
  5     25  Drake Jarrett 7         13:17 
  6   ( 47) Jackson James 8         15:01 
  7   ( 48) Micah Mills 8           15:08 
 
  3.    71  OWASSO                        (  12:45  1:03:43   1:08) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Caleb Everett 8         12:03 
  2     10  Kale Drake 8            12:34 
  3     17  Isaac Krueger 7         12:52 
  4     19  Ryland Cardosa 8        13:03 
  5     21  Osvaldo Segura Galvan 9 13:11 
  6   ( 23) Hunter Carter 8         13:15 
  7   ( 27) Luke Zaferes 8          13:20 
 
  4.    92  BARTLESVILLE                  (  12:59  1:04:51   0:44) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Jack Wahl 9             12:35 
  2     15  Tanner John 8           12:43 
  3     18  Russell Miller 6        13:01 



  4     22  Arthur Gorman 7         13:13 
  5     26  Matthew Gogol 7         13:19 
  6   ( 30) Lucas Duncan 7          13:28 
  7   ( 34) Cade Winter 7           13:43 
 
  5.   129  SAPULPA                       (  13:14  1:06:09   2:06) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Adren Jernegan 7        11:53 
  2     14  Jaxson Lary 8           12:40 
  3     35  Kyle Haught 6           13:45 
  4     38  James Painter 6         13:52 
  5     39  Justin Squire 7         13:59 
  6   ( 44) Clayton McCullough 6    14:14 
  7   ( 45) Titus Ellis 6           14:25 
 
  6.   135  UNION                         (  13:22  1:06:49   1:17) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Camden Knutson 7        12:29 
  2     29  Colton Sellers 8        13:23 
  3     31  Arthur Macharia 8       13:33 
  4     32  Alex Bloom 7            13:38 
  5     36  Seth Taylor 7           13:46 
  6   ( 37) Aiden Carrera 8         13:51 
  7   ( 40) Max Hartgrave 7         14:01 
 
  7.   187  MUSKOGEE                      (  14:21  1:11:42   3:11) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Neven Metz 8             12:38 
  2     33  Jacob Jones 7            13:42 
  3     42  Cosme Omar 8             14:12 
  4     49  Issac Shannon 7          15:21 
  5     50  Fernando Serranolezama 7 15:49 
  6   ( 52) Brian Garzia 7           16:06 
  7   ( 56) Alexander Mccoy 7        18:13 
 
  8.   234  BIXBY                         (  14:59  1:14:55   2:02) 
============================================ 
  1     41  Tyree Jamerson 8        14:05 
  2     43  Ishmael Guerrero 7      14:14 
  3     46  Jake Wolfinbarger 8     14:32 
  4     51  Daxton Naugle 8         15:57 
  5     53  Zane Knell 8            16:07 
  6   ( 54) Eli Bradley 8           16:27 
  7   ( 55) Parker Seffel 7         17:05 
 


